504136954 12/20/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4193240

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
MARK ZOSKE				12/19/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	SALTV	SALTWORKS, INC.			
Street Address:	16240	WOODINVILLE-REDMOND ROA	D NE		
City:	WOOD	DINVILLE			
State/Country:	WASH	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98072				
Application Number	:	29588334			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:		(888)252-6791			
		o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will l			
Email:		bh@hlflegal.com			
Linali.					
Correspondent Nam	e:	BENJAMIN M. HANRAHAN			
	e:	-	SUITE 300		
Correspondent Nam	e:	BENJAMIN M. HANRAHAN			
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		BENJAMIN M. HANRAHAN 2525 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., S CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 3313			
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	BENJAMIN M. HANRAHAN 2525 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., S CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 3313	34		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	NUMBER:	BENJAMIN M. HANRAHAN 2525 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., S CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 3313 S317.216	34		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	NUMBER:	BENJAMIN M. HANRAHAN 2525 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., S CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 3313 S317.216 BENJAMIN M. HANRAHAN	34		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	BENJAMIN M. HANRAHAN 2525 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., S CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 3313 S317.216 BENJAMIN M. HANRAHAN /Benjamin M. Hanrahan/	34		

ASSIGNMENT

Inventors:	Mark Zoske				
	20113 78th Avenue SE				
	Snohomish, WA 98296				
	Colin McLane				
	703 Covington Avenue				
	Snohomish, WA 98290				
Assignee:	Saltworks, Inc.				
	16240 Woodinville-Redmond Road NE				
	Woodinville, WA 98072				
Serial No.:	29/588,334				
Filing Date:	December 20, 2016				

Title: CONDIMENT GRINDER WITH FLIP-TOP LID

For good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mark Zoske ("Assignor") agrees to assign and does hereby assign, transfer, and set over to Saltworks, Inc., having an address at 16240 Woodinville-Redmond Road NE, Woodinville, WA 98072 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced invention and patent application in the United States (its territories, dependencies, and possessions), and worldwide rights, including any U.S. and/or foreign patents, patent applications, original, reissue, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, substitutes, extensions, or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) patent applications that may be filed or granted therefrom.

Assignor agrees to cooperate fully and execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all papers necessary in connection with the above-referenced patent application and any continuing, divisional or reissue application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Assignor agrees to cooperate fully and execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all papers necessary in the prosecution of any and all U.S. and foreign counterpart(s) of the above-referenced patent application.

Assignor agrees to perform all other acts as Assignce may lawfully request to obtain or maintain the patent or patent application for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the patent application, or any divisional, continuing or reissue applications thereof to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Accordingly, the entire right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignent not been made.

Assignor hereby grants and authorizes attorney Benjamin M. Hanrahan (U.S. PTO Reg. No. 60,850) and the Hanrahan Law Firm, P.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification (e.g., Serial Number and Filing Date) which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

By: Mark Zoske Signed: Date:

This assignment should preferably be completed and signed before a United States Consul or Notary. If not, then the execution should be witnessed by at least two witnesses, signed below;

WITNESS: hutter	
Name: Jordon Tricket (printed)	

Date: 12/19/16

(signed) Ø (printed)

119/206

PATENT REEL: 040688 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 12/20/2016